

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (An Autonomous Body under the Transport Department, Government of Assam)

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati - 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

No.AIWTDS-270/2021/ 185

Dated, Guwahati, the 16th Nov'2021

Corrigendum- VI

In reference to the tender notification no. AIWTDS/270/2021/50 dtd. 11/08/2021 for e-procurement of "Construction of Terminal and Riverine Infrastructure at Guwahati Gateway Ghat, Assam", certain amendments enclosed as **Annexure-A**, have been incorporated in the bid document. Bidders are requested to take the note of these amendments prior to the submission of bid.

The last date for submission of bid has been extended to 30th November,2021 till 14:00 HRS (IST). The date & time of bid opening through e-procurement portal of govt. of Assam viz.www.assamtenders.gov.in is fixed on 30th November,2021 at 16:00 HRS (IST)

Rahul Ch Da

Rahul Ch Das, ACS Deputy State Project Director Assam IWTD Society

Memo No. AIWTDS-270/2021/185-A Copy to:

Dated, Guwahati, the 16th Nov'2021

- i) The Director, IWT Assam for information and publishing the Corrigendum-VI in the website of DIWT www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in
 - ii) OSD to SPD,AIWTD Society for kind appraisal of the State Project Director, AIWTDS
 - iii)AIWTD Society's Website: www.aiwtdsociety.in
 - iv)e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam viz.www.assamtenders.gov.in
 - v)The Office Notice Board

Deputy State Project Director Assam IWTD Society

CORRIGENDUM-VI

"Construction of Terminal and Riverine Infrastructure at Guwahati Gateway Ghat, Assam"

Reference Notice No.: AIWTDS-270/2021/185 Dated, 16.11.2021

Ref. Clause No.	As per RFB	Modified As
Vol – I, Section –	The deadline for uploading	To be read as :
II, BDS ITB reference - ITB	the Bids is :	The deadline for uploading the Bids is:
22.1 (Pursuant to	Date: 16/11/2021, 2021	. •
Corrigendum-III)	Time: 14:00 Hrs	Date:30/11/2021, 2021
		Time:14:00 Hrs
Vol – I, Section –	The online Bid opening of	To be read as
II, BDS ITB reference - ITB 25.1 (Pursuant to Corrigendum-III)	Technical Parts of Bids shall take place at:	The online Bid opening of Technical Parts of Bids shall take place at:
	Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society	Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society
	Street Address: Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society, G.S. Road, Ulubari	Street Address: Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society, G.S. Road, Ulubari
	Floor/ Room number: 3rd Floor, [Floor/ Room number: 3rd Floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport City: Guwahati, Assam
	PIN/Postal Code: 7	PIN/Postal Code: 781 007
	81 007	Country: INDIA
	Country: INDIA	·
	Date: 16/11/2021, 2021	Date:30/11/2021, 2021
	-	Time: 16:00 Hrs
	Time: 16:00 Hrs	



Rahul Ch Das, ACS Deputy State Project Director Assam IWTD Society